
Spielleiter: Michael Heun - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Tel.: 0171 7635273; Fax: 06479 811; Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de

Stand: 
05.02.2017 

Saison 2016-17 / Herren / Bezirksliga Süd/West 2 / Schnittliste ( Gesamt )

Pl Spieler Klub Sp EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 11 73 6,64 8210 746,36 810
2 Fischer, André KSV GH Großen-Buseck 9 59 6,56 6888 765,33 813
3 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 9 53 5,89 6761 751,22 822
4 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 11 53 4,82 7773 706,64 771
5 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 7 47 6,71 5483 783,29 848
6 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 7 43 6,14 5389 769,86 803
7 Loyo, Gerald KC 88 Wettenberg 7 43 6,14 5290 755,71 830
8 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 8 42 5,25 5714 714,25 769
9 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 10 40 4,00 7435 743,50 783

10 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 10 39 3,90 7009 700,90 777
11 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 7 38 5,43 5245 749,29 817
12 Wolf, Reinhold KSG Hinterland 7 38 5,43 4993 713,29 754
13 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 12 38 3,17 8228 685,67 764
14 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 8 36 4,50 5490 686,25 761
15 Buining, Robert GH Allendorf / Lda. 9 35 3,89 6066 674,00 703
16 Nokielski, Reiner KSV Wetzlar 6 34 5,67 4604 767,33 806
17 Mootz, Herbert KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 34 6,80 3760 752,00 788
18 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 10 34 3,40 6804 680,40 747
19 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 4 32 8,00 3018 754,50 791
20 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 7 32 4,57 4978 711,14 767
21 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 5 30 6,00 3585 717,00 750
22 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 7 30 4,29 4862 694,57 829
23 Schmidt, Dominik KSV Wetzlar 6 29 4,83 4432 738,67 808
24 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 7 29 4,14 4850 692,86 730
25 Theiß, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 6 27 4,50 4399 733,17 807
26 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 6 27 4,50 4158 693,00 723
27 Kress, Achim GH Allendorf / Lda. 8 27 3,38 5344 668,00 723
28 Schön, Dominik GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 23 5,75 2815 703,75 733
29 Schön, Vanessa GH Allendorf / Lda. 8 20 2,50 5257 657,13 691
30 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 3 19 6,33 2343 781,00 794
31 Rohde, Felix KSV Wetzlar 2 15 7,50 1643 821,50 823
32 Groß, Steven KC 88 Wettenberg 2 15 7,50 1577 788,50 841
33 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 3 15 5,00 2051 683,67 719
34 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 2 13 6,50 1580 790,00 808
35 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 4 13 3,25 2698 674,50 700
36 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 13 3,25 2682 670,50 721
37 Heinzerling, Helmut KSG Hinterland 2 12 6,00 1592 796,00 865
38 Lenz, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 2 12 6,00 1553 776,50 844
39 Hardt, Edgar KSV Wetzlar 2 12 6,00 1503 751,50 842
40 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 5 12 2,40 3378 675,60 717
41 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 3 11 3,67 2245 748,33 775
42 Schmidt, Jürgen KSV Wetzlar 4 11 2,75 2896 724,00 753
43 Harold, Jack KSV Wetzlar 4 10 2,50 2849 712,25 756
44 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 10 3,33 2056 685,33 746
45 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 9 4,50 1401 700,50 752
46 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 4 9 2,25 2532 633,00 697
47 Koerner, Frank KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 882 882,00 900
48 Rohde, Alexander KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 834 834,00 946
49 Weber, Benjamin GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 789 789,00 839
50 Stockmann, Steffen GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 787 787,00 787
51 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 785 785,00 794
52 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 783 783,00 791
53 Weber, Dennis GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 7 7,00 879 879,00 879
54 Schindler, Thomas KSV Wetzlar 1 7 7,00 826 826,00 867
55 Zimmermann, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 727 727,00 770



56 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 6 7 1,17 3686 614,33 655
57 Schwabauer, Andreas GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 6 6,00 792 792,00 834
58 Jilke, Patrick KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 748 748,00 748
59 Georg, Romana KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 753 753,00 800
60 Krieb, Jonas GH Allendorf / Lda. 2 5 2,50 1383 691,50 796
61 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 2 5 2,50 1356 678,00 685
62 Schneider, Mandy KSV Wetzlar 1 4 4,00 747 747,00 862
63 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 3 4 1,33 2050 683,33 714
64 Potthof, Thomas KSG Hinterland 1 3 3,00 685 685,00 795
65 Wodarz, Kevin KSV Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 651 651,00 725
66 Lauritio, Luigi KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 636 636,00 674
67 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 3 3 1,00 1724 574,67 630
68 Lorke, Peter KSG Hinterland 1 2 2,00 683 683,00 683
69 Schmitt, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 672 672,00 726
70 Mohr, Günter KSV Wetzlar 2 2 1,00 1215 607,50 704
71 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 1 2 2,00 605 605,00 689
72 Werner, Stefan GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 609 609,00 609
73 Kosub, Alexander GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 554 554,00 554
74 Jung, Werner BW Haiger 1 1 1,00 496 496,00 496



Spielleiter: Michael Heun - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Tel.: 0171 7635273; Fax: 06479 811; Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de

Stand: 
05.02.2017 

Saison 2016-17 / Herren / Bezirksliga Süd/West 2 / Schnittliste ( Heim )

Pl Spieler Klub Sp EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 6 43 7,17 4557 759,50 810
2 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 28 7,00 3113 778,25 803
3 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 6 28 4,67 4194 699,00 771
4 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 5 25 5,00 3545 709,00 761
5 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 3 24 8,00 2269 756,33 791
6 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 23 7,67 2443 814,33 848
7 Buining, Robert GH Allendorf / Lda. 5 23 4,60 3353 670,60 703
8 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 4 22 5,50 3006 751,50 822
9 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 5 21 4,20 3840 768,00 783

10 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 21 4,20 3443 688,60 777
11 Nokielski, Reiner KSV Wetzlar 3 20 6,67 2389 796,33 806
12 Fischer, André KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 20 6,67 2359 786,33 813
13 Mootz, Herbert KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 20 6,67 2267 755,67 788
14 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 3 19 6,33 2355 785,00 817
15 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 3 19 6,33 2343 781,00 794
16 Wolf, Reinhold KSG Hinterland 3 19 6,33 2194 731,33 754
17 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 3 19 6,33 2144 714,67 750
18 Schön, Dominik GH Allendorf / Lda. 3 19 6,33 2101 700,33 733
19 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 4 19 4,75 2789 697,25 723
20 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 6 19 3,17 4147 691,17 764
21 Kress, Achim GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 19 4,75 2697 674,25 723
22 Loyo, Gerald KC 88 Wettenberg 3 18 6,00 2295 765,00 830
23 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 5 18 3,60 3385 677,00 829
24 Schmidt, Dominik KSV Wetzlar 3 17 5,67 2375 791,67 808
25 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 4 17 4,25 2852 713,00 767
26 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 5 17 3,40 3429 685,80 747
27 Rohde, Felix KSV Wetzlar 2 15 7,50 1643 821,50 823
28 Groß, Steven KC 88 Wettenberg 2 15 7,50 1577 788,50 841
29 Schön, Vanessa GH Allendorf / Lda. 5 15 3,00 3299 659,80 691
30 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 3 13 4,33 2036 678,67 769
31 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 12 4,00 2046 682,00 721
32 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 3 10 3,33 2097 699,00 730
33 Schmidt, Jürgen KSV Wetzlar 3 9 3,00 2194 731,33 753
34 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 3 9 3,00 2103 701,00 717
35 Koerner, Frank KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 882 882,00 900
36 Weber, Benjamin GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 789 789,00 839
37 Stockmann, Steffen GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 8 8,00 787 787,00 787
38 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 785 785,00 808
39 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 785 785,00 794
40 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 2 8 4,00 1385 692,50 700
41 Schindler, Thomas KSV Wetzlar 1 7 7,00 826 826,00 867
42 Lenz, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 806 806,00 844
43 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 728 728,00 746
44 Zimmermann, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 727 727,00 770
45 Harold, Jack KSV Wetzlar 2 6 3,00 1503 751,50 756
46 Jilke, Patrick KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 748 748,00 748
47 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 6 6,00 737 737,00 752
48 Theiß, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 2 6 3,00 1459 729,50 807
49 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 697 697,00 697
50 Hardt, Edgar KSV Wetzlar 1 5 5,00 770 770,00 842
51 Georg, Romana KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 753 753,00 800
52 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 1 4 4,00 749 749,00 775
53 Heinzerling, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 4 4,00 727 727,00 865
54 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 2 3 1,50 1398 699,00 714
55 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 1 3 3,00 671 671,00 685



56 Schmitt, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 672 672,00 726
57 Krieb, Jonas GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 2 2,00 645 645,00 796
58 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 2 2 1,00 1272 636,00 655



Spielleiter: Michael Heun - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Tel.: 0171 7635273; Fax: 06479 811; Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de

Stand: 
05.02.2017 

Saison 2016-17 / Herren / Bezirksliga Süd/West 2 / Schnittliste ( Auswärts )

Pl Spieler Klub Sp EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Fischer, André KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 39 6,50 4529 754,83 813
2 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 5 31 6,20 3755 751,00 822
3 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 5 30 6,00 3653 730,60 810
4 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 5 29 5,80 3678 735,60 769
5 Loyo, Gerald KC 88 Wettenberg 4 25 6,25 2995 748,75 830
6 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 5 25 5,00 3579 715,80 771
7 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 24 6,00 3040 760,00 848
8 Theiß, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 4 21 5,25 2940 735,00 807
9 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 4 19 4,75 2890 722,50 817

10 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 5 19 3,80 3595 719,00 783
11 Wolf, Reinhold KSG Hinterland 4 19 4,75 2799 699,75 754
12 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 4 19 4,75 2753 688,25 730
13 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 6 19 3,17 4081 680,17 764
14 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 18 3,60 3566 713,20 777
15 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 5 17 3,40 3375 675,00 747
16 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 15 5,00 2276 758,67 803
17 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 3 15 5,00 2126 708,67 767
18 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 3 15 5,00 2051 683,67 719
19 Mootz, Herbert KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 14 7,00 1493 746,50 788
20 Nokielski, Reiner KSV Wetzlar 3 14 4,67 2215 738,33 806
21 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 2 12 6,00 1477 738,50 829
22 Schmidt, Dominik KSV Wetzlar 3 12 4,00 2057 685,67 808
23 Buining, Robert GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 12 3,00 2713 678,25 703
24 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 2 11 5,50 1441 720,50 750
25 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 3 11 3,67 1945 648,33 761
26 Heinzerling, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 865 865,00 865
27 Rohde, Alexander KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 834 834,00 946
28 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 783 783,00 791
29 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 749 749,00 791
30 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 2 8 4,00 1369 684,50 723
31 Kress, Achim GH Allendorf / Lda. 4 8 2,00 2647 661,75 723
32 Weber, Dennis GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 7 7,00 879 879,00 879
33 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 2 7 3,50 1496 748,00 775
34 Hardt, Edgar KSV Wetzlar 1 7 7,00 733 733,00 842
35 Schwabauer, Andreas GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 6 6,00 792 792,00 834
36 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 795 795,00 808
37 Lenz, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 747 747,00 844
38 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 2 5 2,50 1313 656,50 700
39 Schön, Vanessa GH Allendorf / Lda. 3 5 1,67 1958 652,67 691
40 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 4 5 1,25 2414 603,50 655
41 Schneider, Mandy KSV Wetzlar 1 4 4,00 747 747,00 862
42 Schön, Dominik GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 4 4,00 714 714,00 733
43 Harold, Jack KSV Wetzlar 2 4 2,00 1346 673,00 756
44 Krieb, Jonas GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 3 3,00 738 738,00 796
45 Potthof, Thomas KSG Hinterland 1 3 3,00 685 685,00 795
46 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 3 1,50 1328 664,00 746
47 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 3 3,00 664 664,00 752
48 Wodarz, Kevin KSV Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 651 651,00 725
49 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 2 3 1,50 1275 637,50 717
50 Lauritio, Luigi KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 636 636,00 674
51 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 3 3 1,00 1835 611,67 697
52 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 3 3 1,00 1724 574,67 630
53 Schmidt, Jürgen KSV Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 702 702,00 753
54 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 1 2 2,00 685 685,00 685
55 Lorke, Peter KSG Hinterland 1 2 2,00 683 683,00 683



56 Mohr, Günter KSV Wetzlar 2 2 1,00 1215 607,50 704
57 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 1 2 2,00 605 605,00 689
58 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 1 1 1,00 652 652,00 714
59 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 636 636,00 721
60 Werner, Stefan GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 609 609,00 609
61 Kosub, Alexander GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 554 554,00 554
62 Jung, Werner BW Haiger 1 1 1,00 496 496,00 496


